

**APHC010091752024 IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
:: AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**



THURSDAY ,THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR
PRESENT

[
3333
]

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE V.SUJATHA

WRIT PETITION NO: 5143 OF 2024

Between:

.GOTTUMUKKALA RANGA RAJU AND OTHERS

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):SRI. V V L N SARMA

Counsel for the Respondents: GP FOR FISHERIES

The Court made the following:

At the time of hearing, learned Government Pleader for Fisheries has produced a copy of instructions of the Fisheries Development Officer, Nandivada, wherein it is stated that basing on the Spandana petition, Fisheries Development Officer, Nandivada made a field visit along with revenue department officials, but failed to state on which date they have conducted a field visit and the date of the Spandana petition etc.

In view of the same, the Fisheries Development Officer, Nandivada is directed to appear before this Court on 04.03.2024 along with records to explain as to what action has been initiated by them in pursuance of the representations submitted by the petitioners on 30.10.2023 and 11.12.2023 for conducting survey and fixing boundaries.

Post the matter on 04.03.2024 under the caption 'for appearance'.

JUSTICE V.SUJATHA