

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5143 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
21.	23.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri Ravi Kiran Rayudu, learned Counsel representing Sri Sreenivasa Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondents, seeks a short adjournment on the ground that the learned Counsel is sick. Learned Counsel has informed the Court that he has informed the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and the said Counsel has no objection. 2. List the matter on 26.06.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	