

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.5143 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
22	06.05.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V.V.L.N. Sarma, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri Krishna Kishore, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Fisheries and Sri V. Srinivasa Rao, Ld. Counsel (appearing through online) for the Unofficial Respondent Nos. 9 to 14. 2. Sri V. Srinivasa Rao, Ld. Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent Nos. 9 to 14 is directed to obtain specific Instructions from the respective parties as to when the harvesting of the existing crop would be completed. 3. List this matter on 08.05.2025 in the Motion List. GRKP, J Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE