

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No.5143 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Office Note |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 23.    | 08.05.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri V.V.L.N. Sarma, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri A. Krishna Kishore, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Co-operation and Fisheries; Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri Srinivasa Rao Velivela, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent Nos.9 to 14.</p> <p>2. Let pleadings be complete before the next listing.</p> <p>3. List the matter on 01.07.2025.</p> <p>JKS</p> <p><b>GRKP, J</b></p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

