

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5143 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
37.	06.05.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. The 3rd respondent filed counter-affidavit. The impleaded respondents have also filed counter-affidavit. As per the latest instructions of the 3rd respondent dated 05.05.2026, the learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that the boundaries can be fixed to the lands claimed by the petitioners only after draining out the water and the tank is completely dried up. At present, the above fish tanks are filled with water with a depth of 4 feet, but not under cultivation. List on 30.06.2026, under the caption 'for final hearing'. BKM, J SCH	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE